-OP \$320,00 096689

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B. Ron Johnson	05/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadex Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	7070 Union Park Center, Suite 380	
City:	Midvale	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09668951	
Application Number:	09668953	
Application Number:	09669068	
Application Number:	09993178	
Application Number:	10200897	
Application Number:	10816571	
Application Number:	11348127	
Application Number:	09401076	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800 Email: sperkins@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Guynn

Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0430

500268509

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15070.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. GUYNN	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0431 Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

B. RON JOHNSON, a resident of the state of Utah and domiciled at 4061 Canyon View Place Sandy, Utah 94092 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the sole inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following United States and foreign patents and patent applications and the inventions described therein (hereafter "Subject Patents and Applications"):

Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Patent No.
15070.1	USA	09/401,076	6,211,243
15070.7	USA	09/668,951	6,414,032
15070.6	USA	09/668,953	6,423,750
15070.12	USA	09/669,068	6,420,431
15070.1.1	USA	09/993,178	6,410,599
15070.6.1	USA	10/200,897	6,759,434
15070.6.2	USA	10/816,571	n/a
15070.6.3	USA	11/348,127	n/a
15070.1a	PCT	US 00/26198	n/a
15070.1a.1	Australia	76108/00	777656
15070.1a.2	Brazil	PI0014205-0	n/a
15070.1a.3	Canada	2383293	n/a
15070.1a.4	EPO	00965383.3	n/a
15070.1a.5	Japan	2001-524422	n/a
15070.1a.6	Mexico	2002/002975	n/a
15070.1a.7	UK	0207539.8	GB 2370774
15070.1a.8	Germany	10085007.3	n/a
15070.1aa.1	Australia	76124/00	771816
15070.1aa.2	Brazil	PI0014209-3	n/a
15070.1aa.3	Canada	2384829	n/a
15070.1aa.4	EPO	00965399.9	n/a
15070.1aa.5	Japan	2001-524597	n/a
15070.1aa.6	Mexico	2002/002974	n/a
15070.1aa.7	UK	0207537.2	GB 2370773
15070.1aa.8	Germany	10085010.3	n/a
15070.1b	Argentina	000105002	n/a

PATENT

REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0432

QUADEX PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 7070 Union Park Center, Suite 380, Midvale, UT 84047 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents and Applications and the inventions described therein.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Subject Patents and Applications and the inventions described therein, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Subject Patents and Applications, and in any reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, an in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries, as well as the right to sue for past infringement and damages under any and all such patents.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws, to issue any and all patents on the inventions described in the Subject Patents and Applications, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to ASSIGNOR, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the ASSIGNEE may request of ASSIGNOR to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any such patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0433 This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR'S successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Dated this Lady of May 2007.

By: B. RON JOHNSON Sole Inventor and Assignor

W:\15070\0\JMG0000001067V001.doc

3